Salve Regina University

Digital Commons @ Salve Regina

Series 5: Miscellaneous

Goelet Family Papers

2-6-1905

Judicial Settlement of the account of Mary R. Goelet, George G. DeWitt and Robert Goelet

Mary R. Goelet

George G. DeWitt

Robert Goelet

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.salve.edu/goelet-miscellaneous

Recommended Citation

Goelet, Mary R.; DeWitt, George G.; and Goelet, Robert, "Judicial Settlement of the account of Mary R. Goelet, George G. DeWitt and Robert Goelet" (1905). *Series 5: Miscellaneous*. 4. https://digitalcommons.salve.edu/goelet-miscellaneous/4

Rights Statement

EDUCATIONAL USE PERMITTED

In Copyright - Educational Use Permitted. URI: http://rightsstatements.org/vocab/InC-EDU/1.0/

This Item is protected by copyright and/or related rights. You are free to use this Item in any way that is permitted by the copyright and related rights legislation that applies to your use. In addition, no permission is required from the rights-holder(s) for educational uses. For other uses, you need to obtain permission from the rights-holder(s).

In the Matter

___ of___

the Judicial Settlement of the Account of Mary R. Goelet, George G. DeWitt and Robert Goelet, as Trustees for Robert Goelet, under the Thirteenth Clause of the Last Will and Testament

__of_

Ogden Goelet, deceased.

as shown by the annexed statement.

I, Many R. Soeles Trustee for Robert Goelet, under the Thirteenth clause of the Last Will and Testament of Ogden Goelet, deceased, DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE AND DECLARE, that I have received from Robert Goelet the sum of Fifteen thousand and eighteen 73/100 Dollars (\$15,018 73/100) the same being in full for and in lieu of the commissions on Principal of the Trust held for the benefit of said Robert Goelet, under said Thirteenth clause of the Last Will and Testament of Ogden Goelet, deceased, to which I am entitled as such Trustee,

AND in consideration of said payment, I do hereby expressly waive any and all commissions to which I may be entitled as such Trustee for receiving and paying out the Principal of said Trust, as shown by the annexed statement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 4 day of housand nine hundred and five.

In presence of

STATE OF RAW YORK,

of thousand nine hun-

887:

STATE OF NEW YORK,)

County of New York,

On this 4 day of House

one thousand nine hun-

dred and five, before me personally came Many R. Soelek

and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to

me that She executed the same.

then as such Trustee for receiving and paying at the Principal of said Trust, as shown by the

Notary Public, Kings Go, men pe englished in New York Co.

AND in consideration of said payment,

as shown by the annexed statement.

ment of Ogden Goelet, deceased, DO HEKERY ACKNOWLEDGE AND DE-CLARE, that I have received from Robert Goelet the sum of Firteen theusand and sighteen 73/100 Dollars (\$15,018 73/100) the same being in full for and in lieu of the commissions on Principal of the Trust held for the benefit of said Robert Goelet, under said Thirteenth clause of the Last Will and Testament of Ogden Goelet, deceased, to which I am entitled as such Trustee,

Goedet, under the Thirteenth clause of the Last Will and Teata-

1, Moung ab. Walletter Trustee for Robert

the Lest Will and Tastament

of Mary R. Goelet, George G. DeWitt and Robert Goelet, as Trustees for Robert Goelet, under the Thirteenth Glause of

the Judicial Helilement of the Account

In the Matter

7

ment individually, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notare and H. Kings Co. N. Y. New bork Co.

STATE OF NEW YORK,

City and County of New York,

day of worday, in the year

MARY R. GOELET, to me known and known to me to be one of the individuals described in and who executed the foregoing instrument individually, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same.

Notary Public/

Notary Public. Ning Goco. Certificate filed in New York Co. ment individually, and acknowledged be me that he executed the same.

Notary Public Kings Co.

Certificate filed in New York Co.

STATE OF NEW YORK,

City and County of New York,

No for

day of therong

in the year

one thousand nine hundred and five, before me personally came MARY R. GOELET, to me known and known to me to be one of the individuals described in and who executed the foregoing instrument individually, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same.

Notary Public,

Notary Public, Kings Co. Certificate filed in New York Co. COUNTY OF NEW YORK,) SS:-

MARY R. GOELET, GEORGE G. DeWITT and ROBERT GOELET, Trustees for Robert Goelet under the last will and testament of Ogden Goelet, deceased, being severally duly sworn does each for himself or herself depose and say, that the foregoing account is correct and true and that said account contains according to the best of their knowledge and belief, a full and true statement of all their receipts and disbursements on account of the trust created by said will of Ogden Goelet, deceased, for the benefit of Robert Goelet, during the period of time embraced in said account, and that they do not know of any error or omission in said account which may in any way prejudice the rights of any person interested in the above men-

subscribed and Sworn to before)

me this of day of Sebrung (1)

1905.

Notary Public. Kings Co. Contificate filed in New York Co.

Mehoblosaet, Francisco 1605

(: Motery Public Kings Co.

hay to pelet

Robert Joseph